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Tuesday   6:00 pm Lanes 7 - 24Del Lanes
*** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***

USBC Certification:    Lane Certification: 08792

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 11 Hammer Time 59.8 76½ 51½ 59.8 76½ 51½ 57½ 62455 79633
2 8 Team 8 57.8 74 54 57.8 74 54 53 70143 79170
3 9 G & H 57.0 73 55 57.0 73 55 55 73097 77789
4 13 BooYeah! 55.9 71½ 56½ 55.9 71½ 56½ 54½ 49217 73403
5 18 Minds INDA Gutter 53.9 69 59 1 53.9 69 59 51 61075 76201
6 6 KIT KATS 53.5 68½ 59½ 53.5 68½ 59½ 49½ 76170 78624
7 5 Team 5 53.1 68 60 2 53.1 68 60 49½ 77224 78373
8 10 Drunk Stoned N Kenny 53.1 68 60 53.1 68 60 50 68224 78163
9 2 FUUFF 52.3 67 61 52.3 67 61 49 71738 77924

10 4 Georgie's Girls 50.8 65 63 50.8 65 63 49 71842 77824
11 16 STRIKENHEIMER 47.3 60½ 67½ 47.3 60½ 67½ 45 50059 77905
12 7 The Girls 46.9 60 68 46.9 60 68 45 52494 77931
13 12 Apple Dumplin Gang 46.1 59 69 46.1 59 69 44 76167 77949
14 3 Bing Bong FYL 45.3 58 70 45.3 58 70 45 70354 77455
15 14 Send It 44.5 57 71 44.5 57 71 46 65908 77977
16 1 Team 1 43.0 55 73 43.0 55 73 40 63010 77419
17 15 Team 15 38.7 49½ 78½ 38.7 49½ 78½ 38½ 56838 77505
18 17 Splits Happen 38.7 49½ 78½ 38.7 49½ 78½ 39½ 54372 72651

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
7-8 The Girls 829 918 780 2527 3 <---> Send It 788 775 871 2434 1

9-10 Bing Bong FYL 784 794 823 2401 2 <---> Team 1 736 907 807 2450 2
11-12 Splits Happen 787 756 817 2360 0 <---> Team 15 793 792 839 2424 4
13-14 G & H 753 802 700 2255 0 <---> Hammer Time 987 810 835 2632 4
15-16 Team 8 918 860 813 2591 4 <---> Minds INDA Gutter 855 752 763 2370 0
17-18 BooYeah! 815 829 854 2498 3 <---> Team 5 733 850 843 2426 1
19-20 FUUFF 819 737 753 2309 1 <---> KIT KATS 803 841 846 2490 3
21-22 Georgie's Girls 767 810 786 2363 0 <---> Drunk Stoned N Kenny 774 816 831 2421 4
23-24 STRIKENHEIMER 823 828 800 2451 2 <---> Apple Dumplin Gang 849 820 795 2464 2

Lane Assignments
7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24

Wk33  04/16   1-  2   3-  4   5-  6   7-  8   9- 10  11- 12  13- 14  15- 16  17- 18  No points Fun Nite - Nothing Counts- Start Lane - 7
Season High Scores

Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game
2607 KIT KATS 947 Apple Dumplin Gang 2765 Team 8 987 Hammer Time
2590 G & H 937 Team 5 2754 Minds INDA Gutter 964 FUUFF
2408 Georgie's Girls 844 Drunk Stoned N Kenny 2745 Splits Happen 960 Team 1

The bowler with the high average is not eligible for season game and series awards.
The bowler with the most improved average is not eligible for season game and series awards.

Scratch Series Scratch Game
Men 792 Bob Hasslebach 300 John Fanniff

783 Cody Wilson 289 Cam Felitte
750 Brian Doran 287 Jah Breland

Women 707 Jackie Hout 289 Alicia Arasim
667 Caitlin Willey 258 Stephanie Powers
638 Deb Abram 246 Amy Simmons

Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 276 - 170=106 Pete Bishop 593 - 393=200 Josiah Petrie
258 - 160=98 Pedro Paonessa 660 - 480=180 Pedro Paonessa
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Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

224 - 131=93 Josiah Petrie 717 - 549=168 Jah Breland
234 - 141=93 Gary Bufalini

Women 289 - 177=112 Alicia Arasim 660 - 453=207 Caitlin Willey
232 - 136=96 Liz Lavin 690 - 537=153 Alicia Arasim
231 - 143=88 Helen Chadderdon 637 - 486=151 Amy Simmons
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Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

850 Team 5 2469 KIT KATS 987 Hammer Time 2632 Hammer Time
Scratch Game Scratch Series

Men 290 Mike Byerwalters Sr 759 Mike Byerwalters Sr
269 Cody Wilson 702 Jah Breland
265 Jah Breland 659 Andy Dziuba
262 Andy Dziuba 659 Cody Wilson
256 Herb Osborne 648 Greg Sherer
255 Pedro Paonessa 639 Herb Osborne

Women 232 Stephanie Powers 650 Jackie Hout
231 Helen Chadderdon 563 Caitlin Willey
227 Jackie Hout 561 Deb Abram
212 Deb Abram 554 Stephanie Powers
210 Alicia Arasim 543 Amy Simmons
205 Caitlin Willey 504 Helen Chadderdon

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 255 - 165=90 Pedro Paonessa 532 - 429=103 Josiah Petrie
256 - 188=68 Herb Osborne 579 - 495=84 Pedro Paonessa
247 - 186=61 Bob Serekis 451 - 369=82 Mike Powers

Women 231 - 143=88 Helen Chadderdon 504 - 429=75 Helen Chadderdon
232 - 192=40 Stephanie Powers 429 - 384=45 Lindsay Tomaszek
185 - 145=40 Janet Argus 650 - 609=41 Jackie Hout

Team Rosters
Book True To Raise To Drop HDCP

Name Avg Average Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 - Team 1
Rich Hallenbeck ___ 166.12 8472 51 546 491 145 144 147 436 436
Debbie Sheehan 158 157.51 13703 87 517 426 146 172 178 496 496
Bob Serekis 187 186.93 16263 87 567 476 176 247 199 622 622
Howie Stoker ___ 182.87 10058 55 556 497 161 236 175 572 572
2 - FUUFF
Ashley Burton 166 173.18 15067 87 593 502 159 124 170 453 453
Deb Abram 177 179.97 16197 90 543 449 212 160 189 561 561
Amy Simmons 182 179.01 14500 81 620 535 201 188 154 543 543
Jim Simmons 211 215.58 20049 93 687 590 193 211 186 590 590

3 - Bing Bong FYL
Lindsay Tomaszek 122 129.19 10723 83 457 370 138 145 146 429 429
Tobin Bush 161 176.06 16374 93 618 521 180 196 154 530 530
Shane Bartnicki 189 195.39 12896 66 628 558 a195 a195 a195 585 585
Andy Dziuba 227 235.28 22587 96 777 677 205 192 262 659 659
4 - Georgie's Girls
Jill Conley-Clark 170 170.54 13643 80 550 466 170 171 157 498 498
George Williams 171 166.33 14970 90 561 467 a166 a166 a166 498 498
Caitlin Willey 194 196.42 15910 81 638 553 163 205 195 563 563
Stacey Spagnola 216 218.14 15270 70 717 643 a218 a218 a218 654 654

5 - Team 5
Sean Howlan 212 202.08 4850 24 631 603 210 176 203 589 589
AJ Wilcox 182 196.75 17117 87 613 522 157 213 203 573 573
Brendan McNeil 208 207.20 19891 96 701 601 166 237 213 616 616
Greg Sherer 203 211.62 19046 90 670 576 200 224 224 648 648
6 - KIT KATS
Brian Doran 201 205.08 12920 63 676 609 a205 a205 a205 615 615
Jackie Hout 196 204.15 15924 78 681 599 206 217 227 650 650
Alicia Arasim 181 183.77 14702 80 570 486 a183 210 205 598 598
Tracy Arasim 186 202.33 16591 82 664 578 a202 a202 a202 606 606

7 - The Girls
VACANT ___ 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 360
Janet Argus 155 146.01 12703 87 527 436 185 141 141 467 467
Joan Chadderdon 126 129.50 10878 84 432 344 104 163 140 407 407
Helen Chadderdon 146 144.59 13013 90 472 378 157 231 116 504 504
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Book True To Raise To Drop HDCP
Name Avg Average Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
8 - Team 8
Gary Bufalini 145 161.17 15472 96 566 466 164 154 204 522 522
Herb Osborne 190 189.24 14761 78 629 547 215 256 168 639 639
Tim Pieplow 181 185.38 17796 96 618 518 223 177 189 589 589
Gordon Crounse 188 196.88 17719 90 602 508 245 202 181 628 628

9 - G & H
Tim Hasselbach 195 169.34 14563 86 567 477 181 167 139 487 487
Kevin Hasselbach 173 195.36 16410 84 642 554 159 208 190 557 557
Don Grady 168 174.95 6823 39 527 484 a174 a174 a174 522 522
Bob Hasslebach 222 223.25 21432 96 744 644 201 215 159 575 575
10 - Drunk Stoned N Kenny
Ken Hasselbach 149 144.42 13431 93 489 392 144 165 193 502 502
Cam Felitte 187 204.13 18372 90 693 599 a204 a204 a204 612 612
Dan Felitte 172 173.56 15100 87 560 469 155 159 177 491 491
Dan Coleman 175 188.57 16971 90 606 512 179 196 165 540 540

11 - Hammer Time
VACANT ___ 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 360
Josiah Petrie 128 144.60 13448 93 472 375 194 169 169 532 532
Pedro Paonessa 162 166.68 16001 96 532 432 255 144 180 579 579
Jah Breland 187 220.32 20490 93 726 629 265 224 213 702 702
12 - Apple Dumplin Gang
Dave Dalheim 178 180.99 13574 75 544 465 169 194 236 599 599
Steve Harris 140 172.83 13999 81 533 448 200 160 202 562 562
Bill Hotaling 200 202.86 18663 92 622 526 183 192 148 523 523
Mike Byerwalters Sr 225 239.18 14351 60 769 705 290 267 202 759 759

13 - BooYeah!
Karry LaForest 132 141.82 8509 60 437 373 148 144 171 463 463
Marybeth Musco ___ 112.09 7398 66 399 329 115 133 108 356 356
Sue McCoy ___ 122.77 8471 69 385 312 135 134 118 387 387
Dean LaForest 175 177.21 15417 87 603 512 168 169 208 545 545
14 - Send It
Kyle Johnston 161 162.79 11884 73 504 427 158 156 149 463 463
Mike Powers 113 124.46 7094 57 406 345 120 163 168 451 451
Stephanie Powers 192 192.35 16157 84 634 546 188 134 232 554 554
VACANT ___ 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 360

15 - Team 15
VACANT ___ 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 360
Angela Cazzato ___ 122.35 6974 57 406 345 a122 a122 a122 366 366
Pete Bishop 168 174.87 15738 90 537 443 167 166 213 546 546
Legend Smith 172 181.48 11615 64 579 511 a181 a181 a181 543 543
16 - STRIKENHEIMER
Lexy Lynch 80 92.79 6217 67 293 222 95 103 83 281 281
Will Lewis 151 144.98 13918 96 437 337 184 130 136 450 450
Lynda Gardner 102 107.92 10360 96 332 232 97 114 102 313 313
Joe Giacone 157 176.71 14490 82 555 469 167 201 199 567 567

17 - Splits Happen
George Baker 184 192.45 15396 80 623 539 173 184 193 550 550
Pamela Baker ___ 121.88 9872 81 376 291 128 103 133 364 364
Jen Roig ___ 105.11 8514 81 390 305 90 99 110 299 299
Jeff Bowman 178 183.17 14837 81 619 534 197 171 182 550 550
18 - Minds INDA Gutter
Rosie Quell 148 163.65 10146 62 514 448 176 159 164 499 499
Liz Lavin 114 139.78 12440 89 440 347 156 151 127 434 434
Jake Northrup ___ 128.60 5401 42 404 358 105 116 110 331 331
Cody Wilson 204 219.93 19794 90 666 572 269 177 213 659 659
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Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: Division1
Book True High High

ID # Name Avg Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
85 Mike Byerwalters Sr 225 239.18 60 14351 300 802 290 267 202 759

6 Andy Dziuba 227 235.28 96 22587 299 823 205 192 262 659
78 Bob Hasslebach 222 223.25 96 21432 300 792 201 215 159 575
39 Jah Breland 187 220.32 93 20490 287 739 265 224 213 702
50 Cody Wilson 204 219.93 90 19794 280 783 269 177 213 659
54 Jim Simmons 211 215.58 93 20049 279 733 193 211 186 590
66 Greg Sherer 203 211.62 90 19046 278 728 200 224 224 648
65 Brendan McNeil 208 207.20 96 19891 278 717 166 237 213 616
14 Brian Doran 201 205.08 63 12920 279 750 a205 a205 a205 615
79 Cam Felitte 187 204.13 90 18372 289 709 a204 a204 a204 612
91 Bill Hotaling 200 202.86 92 18663 265 739 183 192 148 523
69 Tracy Arasim 186 202.33 82 16591 268 701 a202 a202 a202 606

111 Sean Howlan 212 202.08 24 4850 262 652 210 176 203 589
75 Gordon Crounse 188 196.88 90 17719 267 720 245 202 181 628
90 AJ Wilcox 182 196.75 87 17117 259 684 157 213 203 573

9 Shane Bartnicki 189 195.39 66 12896 253 676 a195 a195 a195 585
23 Kevin Hasselbach 173 195.36 84 16410 265 673 159 208 190 557
36 George Baker 184 192.45 80 15396 268 673 173 184 193 550
73 Herb Osborne 190 189.24 78 14761 256 644 215 256 168 639
81 Dan Coleman 175 188.57 90 16971 269 656 179 196 165 540
51 Bob Serekis 187 186.93 87 16263 254 653 176 247 199 622
58 Tim Pieplow 181 185.38 96 17796 254 668 223 177 189 589
38 Jeff Bowman 178 183.17 81 14837 256 660 197 171 182 550

1 Howie Stoker ___ 182.87 55 10058 256 669 161 236 175 572
105 Legend Smith 172 181.48 64 11615 277 636 a181 a181 a181 543

4 Dave Dalheim 178 180.99 75 13574 255 662 169 194 236 599
33 Dean LaForest 175 177.21 87 15417 234 633 168 169 208 545

110 Joe Giacone 157 176.71 82 14490 244 652 167 201 199 567
86 Tobin Bush 161 176.06 93 16374 261 589 180 196 154 530
77 Don Grady 168 174.95 39 6823 210 619 a174 a174 a174 522

8 Pete Bishop 168 174.87 90 15738 276 651 167 166 213 546
80 Dan Felitte 172 173.56 87 15100 222 616 155 159 177 491
28 Steve Harris 140 172.83 81 13999 256 598 200 160 202 562
15 Tim Hasselbach 195 169.34 86 14563 235 640 181 167 139 487
27 Pedro Paonessa 162 166.68 96 16001 258 660 255 144 180 579
63 George Williams 171 166.33 90 14970 223 589 a166 a166 a166 498
96 Rich Hallenbeck ___ 166.12 51 8472 219 596 145 144 147 436
74 Kyle Johnston 161 162.79 73 11884 212 547 158 156 149 463
55 Gary Bufalini 145 161.17 96 15472 242 607 164 154 204 522

107 Will Lewis 151 144.98 96 13918 203 516 184 130 136 450
41 Josiah Petrie 128 144.60 93 13448 224 593 194 169 169 532
16 Ken Hasselbach 149 144.42 93 13431 215 502 144 165 193 502
99 Jake Northrup ___ 128.60 42 5401 208 485 105 116 110 331

103 Mike Powers 113 124.46 57 7094 209 487 120 163 168 451

" Women   Division 1: Division1
Book True High High

ID # Name Avg Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
62 Stacey Spagnola 216 218.14 70 15270 289 760 a218 a218 a218 654
13 Jackie Hout 196 204.15 78 15924 264 707 206 217 227 650
56 Caitlin Willey 194 196.42 81 15910 253 667 163 205 195 563
21 Stephanie Powers 192 192.35 84 16157 258 651 188 134 232 554
68 Alicia Arasim 181 183.77 80 14702 289 690 a183 210 205 598
52 Deb Abram 177 179.97 90 16197 235 638 212 160 189 561

3 Amy Simmons 182 179.01 81 14500 246 637 201 188 154 543
7 Ashley Burton 166 173.18 87 15067 223 623 159 124 170 453

61 Jill Conley-Clark 170 170.54 80 13643 235 604 170 171 157 498
47 Rosie Quell 148 163.65 62 10146 237 565 176 159 164 499
25 Debbie Sheehan 158 157.51 87 13703 208 540 146 172 178 496

115 Janet Argus 155 146.01 87 12703 198 509 185 141 141 467
71 Helen Chadderdon 146 144.59 90 13013 231 507 157 231 116 504
34 Karry LaForest 132 141.82 60 8509 202 512 148 144 171 463
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Book True High High
ID # Name Avg Average Gms Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

48 Liz Lavin 114 139.78 89 12440 232 485 156 151 127 434
70 Joan Chadderdon 126 129.50 84 10878 186 452 104 163 140 407
64 Lindsay Tomaszek 122 129.19 83 10723 181 497 138 145 146 429
59 Sue McCoy ___ 122.77 69 8471 156 420 135 134 118 387
17 Angela Cazzato ___ 122.35 57 6974 170 429 a122 a122 a122 366
32 Pamela Baker ___ 121.88 81 9872 169 461 128 103 133 364
60 Marybeth Musco ___ 112.09 66 7398 165 402 115 133 108 356

108 Lynda Gardner 102 107.92 96 10360 164 369 97 114 102 313
42 Jen Roig ___ 105.11 81 8514 168 375 90 99 110 299

112 Lexy Lynch 80 92.79 67 6217 132 373 95 103 83 281
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